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IC MANDATORY TRAINING COORDINATORS 

IC  Name (Last, First) Office  Title  Telephone  Email  Address  

CC Fitilis, Hillary OD/OCOO 
Deputy Chief Operating Officer 
for Workforce Management 

301.496.8315 HFitilis@cc.nih.gov  10 Center Dr., Bethesda, MD 20892 

CIT Abdullah, Sharon (primary) OD/EO Management Analyst 301.435.6395 willis@exchange.nih.gov  10401 Fernwood Rd., 3D19, Bethesda, MD 20892-4806 

CIT 
Schwartzman, Michele 
(alternate) 

DCS/SSB/TS 

 

301.594.6248 schwartm@mail.nih.gov  10401 Fernwood Rd., 3NE48, Bethesda, MD 20892-4804 

CSR Miller, Kristine CSD Management Analyst 301.435.2371 millerk3@csr.nih.gov  6701 Rockledge Dr., Bethesda, MD 20892-7776 

FIC Smith, Marcia OD/OAMIS 

 

301.402.9046 Marcia.smith@nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. B2CO5, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NCCAM Ryan, Brenda 

  

301.435.5042 Brenda.ryan@nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 2B11, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NCI Bruce, Christina OD/OWD 
Director, Office of Workforce 
Development 

301.435.8524 cbruce@mail.nih.gov  6116 Executive Blvd., Rm. 502, Bethesda, MD 20892-8342 

NCRR Roberts, Carol OD/OAM/AO 

 

301.594.2080 Robertsc2@mail.nih.gov  6701 Democracy Blvd., 1006, Bethesda, MD 

NEI Milans, Debby OD/MPAB Management Analyst 301.451.1936 milansde@nei.nih.gov 31 Center Dr., Ste 6A11, Bethesda, MD 20892-2510 

NHGRI Smith, Jeanette OD/OAM/MAO Management Analyst 301.496.7118 smitjean@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., B1B55, Bethesda, MD 20982-2070 

NHLBI Kopyto, Melissa OD/OM/MSB/WDS Program Analyst 301.496.1763 kopytom@mail.nih.gov  6705 Rockledge Dr., Rm. 6060, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NIA 
Fraczkowski, Melissa 
(primary) 

OD/OAM Management Analysis Officer 301.451.8413 kellermel@mail.nih.gov 31 Center Dr., Rm. 2C02, Bethesda, MD 20892-2292 

NIA Reyes, Benjamin (alternate) OD/OAM/WSPB 

 

301.451.8384 reyesba@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 2C02, Bethesda, MD 20892-2292 

NIAAA Ryan, Jessica OD/ORM/EMAB Management Analyst 301.402.0133 ryanjr@mail.nih.gov 5635 Fishers Lane, Rm. 3005, Rockville, MD 20892 

NIAID Whalen, Sandy OD/OMO/OWER 
Workforce Development 
Specialist 

301.435.3397 swhalen@niaid.nih.gov  10401 Fernwood Road, 2SE01, Bethesda, MD 20892-4828 

NIAMS Zapata, Jorge OD/MPPIB Management Analyst 301.496.8296 zapataj@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 4C23, Bethesda, MD 20892-2350  

NIBIB Tubb, Desi OD/OAM/OOM 

 

301.496.8610 desi.tubb@nih.gov  6707 Democracy Blvd., 215, Bethesda, MD, 20892 

NIBIB Copeland, Zoe-Ann OD/OAM/OOM Deputy Executive Officer 301.451.6772 Zoe-ann.copeland@nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm. 1C14, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NICHD Kelsey, Tina 
OD/OAM/ASMAB/
MAWPS 

 

301.435.6538 tkelsey@mail.nih.gov  6100 Executive Blvd., 7C01, Rockville, MD 

NIDA Cook, Susan OD/OM 

 

301.443.6488 Susan_Cook@nih.gov  6001 Executive Blvd., Suite 5102, Rockville, MD 20892 
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IC  Name (Last, First) Office  Title  Telephone  Email  Address  

NIDCR Betson, Ginger OD/OAM/AM   301.496.5760 Betsong@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 2C39, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NIDCD Washington, Debbie OD/OA  Program Specialist 301.451.9806 Debwas@nidcd.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 3C06, Bethesda, MD 20892-2320 

NIDDK Mongelli, Linda OD/EO/OWDP Workforce Resources Specialist 301.594.7731 lindam@niddk.nih.gov 31 Center Dr., Rm. 9A27, Bethesda, MD 20892-2560 

NIEHS Radford, Cynthia OD/OM/ASAB 

 

919.541.1806 Radford@niehs@nih.gov 530 Davis Dr., 1035, Durham, NC  

NIGMS Allen, Kimberly OD/OAM Management Analyst 301.594.2755 allenki@nigms.nih.gov 45 Center Dr., Room 2AN-18B, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NIMH Voit, Sohpia Glezoz OD/ORM/MASB Program Specialist 301.433.4533 sglezos@mail.nih.gov  6001 Executive Blvd., Rm. 8101, Rockville, MD20892 

NIMHD Spates, Christine OD 

 

301.402.1366 spatesc@mail.nih.gov  6707 Democracy Blvd., Rm., 800, Bethesda, MD 20892-5465 

NINDS 
Sofranko, Mary Ann 
(primary) 

OD Deputy Executive Officer 301.435.7711 Slaglem@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 8A52, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NINDS Pomponio, Joanne OD 

 

301.496.0287 jpomponio@ninds.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 8A52, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NINR Morales, Sussana (primary) OAM Management Analyst 301.451.4219 Sussana.Morales@nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd., Rm. 150, Rockville, MD 20892 

NLM Kiehl, Paul OD/OA/OA Deputy Executive Officer 301.496.6491 kiehlp@mail.nlm.nih.gov  38 Center Dr., Rm., 2N13, Bethesda, MD 20892-3817 

OD Bennett, Nina (primary) OD/EO 

 

301.594.8234 BennettN@mail.nih.gov  2 Center Dr., Rm. 4E12, Bethesda, MD 20892 

 

This document was last reviewed on June 12, 2012. Send updates to MandatoryTraining@mail.nih.gov  
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